
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2874
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2010
CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDINGS FOR SIET
Kodikunnil Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of India has received any proposal from the Government of Kerala for the construction of buildings for State Institute of Educational Technology (SIET) in the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has taken any decision in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) to (b) : Yes Sir. This Ministry has received a proposal dated 15th June 2010 for financial assistance of Rs. 21.70 crore for construction of office building-cum-ICT training centre for the State Institute of Educational Technology (SIET), Thiruvananthapuram.

(c) to (d) : As per the guidelines of the Centrally Sponsored Scheme "Information and Communication Technology in Schools", financial assistance is not available for construction of new buildings for SIETs.
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